Schedule of Fees and Charges: City of Canning 2023/2024

Leisure Services
SPACES HIRE CHARGES
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Fee GST Total
$ $ $
CASUAL USE
Tgrf Cricket Wickets - only for limited clubs/associations - per 165.91 16.59 182.50
wicket per day
Standard Hire Charge Per Hour 45.00 4.50 49.50
Community Hire Charge Per Hour 30.14 3.01 33.15
Casual Hire - Q|ty of Cannmg Sporting Clubs holding scratch 30.00 3.00 33.00
matches, non fixtured carnivals, events and tournaments - per hour
Casual Hire - non City of Canning Clubs booking - per hour 35.45 3.55 39.00
Out of Season Training Per Reserve - Per hour per team 15.45 1.55 17.00
Change Room - Casual Hire 491 0.45 5.40
School Use - Curriculum Related Free
Group Training - Per Hour 491 0.49 5.40
Liguor Consumption Permit - Per Occasion 45.45 4.55 50.00
Large Events
Standard Hire - Events over 100 people per hour 75.45 7.55 83.00
Community Hire - Events over 100 people per hour 50.91 5.09 56.00
Bonds
Casual Hirers Bond
- Low Risk 500.00 Free 500.00
- Medium Risk 1,000.00 Free 1,000.00
- High Risk - Security Required 2,000.00 Free 2,000.00
OTHER FEES
Failure to secure Placg_s or Spa_ces; attendance by Safe Canning 120.45 12.05 132.50
due to breach of conditions of hire.
Park Access Fee - for use of Space for Vehicle Access, Bouncy 88.18 8.82 97.00
Castle, Marquee and other structures.
Floodlight use - per 2kW globe per hour 1.50 0.15 1.65
Use of power by a person or group using a Space, per hour 4.82 0.48 5.30
Use of any City owned Space or Place for filming by commercial 88.18 8.82 97.00
operators per day or part thereof
Unauthorised use 236.36 23.64 260.00
Per Key 46.36 4.64 51.00
Additional Rubbish Bins (per bin) 10.23 1.02 11.25

Standard Surcharge

All payments made by Visa/Mastercard credit card will incur a surcharge of 0.60% and Visa/Mastercard debit card will incur a surcharge

of 0.40%.

Payments made at Australia Post

- Payments made at Australia Post over the counter will incur a transaction fee of $2.27 incl GST
- Payments made via Australia Post internet or phone service will incur a transaction processing fee of $0.56 incl GST
- Payments made by credit card with Australia Post will incur a further surcharge of 0.66%
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TENNIS COURTS

Casual Use

$ $

$

Casual Use

Usage per Hour

Floodlight use per court per hour

Coaching

Per court per hour or part thereof (day use only)

8.64 0.86
4.82 0.48

15.00 1.50

9.50
5.30

16.50

ERN CLARK ATHLETICS CENTRE

Casual Use

Available for organised groups and schools only
Long Event Use — 4 hours or over

Casual hourly rate for training only by groups incl Schools
(max 2 hours)

Event change of date — first change no charge, second and
subsequent changes (per change)

340.91 34.09

50.91 5.09

45.45 4.55

375.00

56.00

50.00

SYNTHETIC COURTS AND SURFACES
(Netball, Basketball, Multipurpose, Volleyball)

Casual Use

Per Court Per Hour
Senior Players (18 years +)

Junior Players (17 years and under)

9.55 0.95
5.55 0.55

10.50
6.10

Standard Surcharge

All payments made by Visa/Mastercard credit card will incur a surcharge of 0.60% and Visa/Mastercard debit card will incur a surcharge

of 0.40%.

Payments made at Australia Post

- Payments made at Australia Post over the counter will incur a transaction fee of $2.27 incl GST
- Payments made via Australia Post internet or phone service will incur a transaction processing fee of $0.56 incl GST
- Payments made by credit card with Australia Post will incur a further surcharge of 0.66%




